Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Permanently Hire Police Chief	DATE: <u>9-26-2022</u>
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams	BILL # <u>149-2022</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: 9-22-2022	EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Village Attorney	Village Administration
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT REQUIRED BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
Resolution authorizing the permanent hire of Darin M. Perrotte for the position of Police Chief MOVED BY: SECONDED BY: SCOULD	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:	
MAYOR WILLIAMS <u>US</u>	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ US	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	
0	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PERMANENT HIRE OF DARIN M. PERROTTE IN THE POSITION OF POLICE CHIEF

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake provisionally hired Darin M. Perrotte on February 14, 2022 to the position of Police Chief provisionally contingent on passing the Civil Service Test for the position, and,

WHEREAS, we received information from Franklin County that Darin M. Perrotte has passed the Civil Service Test for Police Chief.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Manager is authorized to permanently hire Darin M. Perrotte as Village of Saranac Lake Police Chief.